
Country Institute CB member Email address
Bulgaria Sofia Tsenov, R tsenov@phys.uni-sofia.bg
China ICST Harbin
Italy Milano Bonesini, M bonesini@mi.infn.it

Napoli Palladino, V vittorio.palladino@na.infn.it
Pavia Cecchet, G giorgio.cecchet@pv.infn.it
Roma III Tortora, L ludovico.tortora@roma3.infn.it

Japan KEK Ishimoto, S shigeru.ishimoto@kek.jp

Kyoto Mori, Y mori@kl.rri.kyoto-u.ac.jp
Osaka Kuno, Y kuno@phys.sci.osaka-u.ac.jp

Netherlands NIKHEF Filthaut, F f.filthaut@science.ru.nl
Switzerland CERN Garoby, R roland.garoby@cern.ch

Geneva Karadzhov, Y yordan.karadzhov@cern.ch
UK Brunel Kyberd, P paul.kyberd@brunel.ac.uk

Cockcroft/Lancaster

DL Moss, A a.j.moss@dl.ac.uk
Glasgow Soler, P p.soler@physics.gla.ac.uk
Imperial Long, K K.Long@Imperial.AC.UK
Liverpool Gamet, R gam@hep.ph.liv.ac.uk
Oxford Cobb, J j.cobb1@physics.ox.ac.uk
RAL Bradshaw, T tom.bradshaw@stfc.ac.uk
Sheffield Booth, C c.booth@sheffield.ac.uk
Strathclyde Ronald, K k.ronald@strath.ac.uk
Warwick Boyd, S s.b.boyd@warwick.ac.uk

USA DOE labs:
ANL Norem, J norem@anl.gov

BNL Palmer, R palmer@bnl.gov
JLab Rimmer, R rarimmer@jlab.org

LBNL Li, D dli@lbl.gov
Fermilab Popovic, M popovic@fnal.gov
NSF labs and universities
Chicago Kim
Illinois Institute of Technology Kaplan, D kaplan@iit.edu
Iowa Onel, Y yasar-onel@uiowa.edu
Mississippi Summers, D summers@phy.olemiss.edu
New Hampshire Bravar, U ulisse.bravar@unh.edu
UC Riverside Hanson, G gail.hanson@ucr.edu
UCLA

CB chair Torun, Y torun@iit.edu
CB secretary Booth, C c.booth@sheffield.ac.uk
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